### ARIZONA SHUFFLEBOARD ASSOCIATION

#### DISTRICT IV PRESIDENT'S AWARD

Following are guidelines for the selection of players and/or administrators for induction into the District IV "President's Award" program.

A. The District IV President shall appoint a committee of not less than three (3) for a three (3) year term and from within this committee, the President shall appoint a Chairperson each year on a rotating basis. The President shall select a replacement for any member unable to complete their term.

# B. Qualifications for Nomination

- 1. The person(s) being nominated must be in good standing in District IV, either as a player or in an administrative capacity.
- 2. The nominee(s) being considered should have at least five (5) years of service to shuffleboard. Nominee(s) shall demonstrate outstanding contributions to their home park, District IV and may include contributions at the state level.
- 3. Current members of the ASA 'Hall of Fame' are ineligible for nomination.

## C. Nominations for Consideration.

- 1. It is the privilege of each member of District IV to make one (1) nomination in each year.
- 2. A full record of accomplishments of each nominee shall accompany the letter of nomination and must be received by the President's Award Chairperson no later than January 15th of the current year.
- 3. The Nominating Committee shall prepare and submit a list of no more than four (4) candidates to the Board of Directors for consideration. This list shall be presented no later than February 5<sup>th</sup> of the current year. From this list, the Board of Directors "may" select a maximum of two (2) recipients for the President's Award.

# D. Award(s)

- 1. The "President's Award(s)" shall be maintained by the current District President and be on display to the members at the Fall and Spring meetings.
- 2. The recipient(s) of the award will be presented with an individual award at the Spring Meeting.